## NOTICE OF BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL MEETING BUDGET HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE OF THE FOLLOWING BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL MEETING FOR THE PURPOSE OF A BUDGET HEARING OF THE GENESEE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT, FLINT, MICHIGAN:

DATE OF MEETING: APRIL 24, 2024

HOUR OF MEETING: 5:00 P.M.

LOCATION OF MEETING: GENESEE CAREER INSTITUTE

INNOVATION ZONE G-5081 TORREY ROAD

FLINT, MI

TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF

BOARD OF EDUCATION: (810) 591-4403

**BOARD MINUTES ARE** 

LOCATED AT THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF

James D. Bugbee

**EDUCATION:** 

2413 West Maple Avenue Flint, Michigan 48507

Secretary

**Board of Education** 

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the meeting, please contact Michelle Benson, Executive Assistant, or (810) 591-4403 or (810) 591-4545 for TTY calls prior to the meeting or as soon as possible.

## GENESEE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT SPECIAL MEETING FOR THE PURPOSE OF A BUDGET HEARING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

To: Members of the Board of Education Genesee Intermediate School District Flint, Michigan

> Richard E. Hill Larry P. Ford Janis D. Bugbee DesRae A. Joubran Salvatore A. Ausiello

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that there will be a BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL MEETING FOR THE PURPOSE OF A BUDGET HEARING of the Genesee Intermediate School District Board of Education on April 24, 2024 at 5:00 P.M. in the Innovation Zone of the Genesee Career Institute located at G-5081 Torrey Road in Flint, Michigan. Any and all other business may be brought before the board at this time in accordance with school board policy.

Richard Hill, President Board of Education

## GENESEE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT

## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF CALL FOR SPECIAL MEETING FOR THE PURPOSE OF A BUDGET HEARING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

STATE OF MICHIGAN AND COUNTY OF GENESEE

The undersigned, Richard E. Hill, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he did serve a notice of a call of a SPECIAL MEETING FOR THE PURPOSE OF A BUDGET HEARING of the Board of Education of the Genesee Intermediate School District, to be held on April 24, 2024 at 5:00 P. M. in the Innovation Zone of the Genesee Career Institute located at G-5081 Torrey Road in Flint, Michigan on Members: Richard E. Hill, Lawrence P. Ford, Janis D. Bugbee, DesRae A. Joubran and Salvatore A. Ausiello by delivering the notices to the members personally at 10:54 A.M. on April 22, 2024.

Richard Hill, President

**Board of Education** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 2024.

erese M. M. Gyrire

Terese M. McGuire

Notary Public in and for the County

Of Genesee, State of Michigan

My Commission expires: August 18, 2027.